
2023 Southeastern Oklahoma State University Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of May 6, 2023)

 
 

Overall Record: 28-25   Conf: 17-16   Home: 16-9   Away: 11-13   Neutral: 1-3
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (443), Opp (370)   DPs Turned: Team (43), Opp (35)   IBB: Team (4), Rice (2), Miller (1), Morrow (1), Opp (0)   Picked Off:
Burroughs (2), Creed (1), David Muse (1), French (1), Miller (1), Morrow (1), Rice (1)
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (9), Totals (9), Ramirez (5), Copeland (2), Pickhardt (1), Stone (1), Opp (10)   Pickoffs: Team (10), Canuteson 2, Priest 2, Sioson
2, Barta 1, Deeds 1, Langford 1, Norman 1, Totals , Opp (8)   SBA/ATT: Totals (66-86), Ramirez (28-36), Pickhardt (5-7), Turner (5-7),

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
14 Burroughs, Damon .402 48-46 169 43 68 7 10 6 55 113 .669 28 3 39 1 .493 1 2 21-25 160 2 3 .982
3 Creed, Sam .333 49-41 165 44 55 9 0 0 17 64 .388 32 7 24 1 .461 0 1 25-29 97 33 5 .963
42 Miles, Matt .324 42-33 111 18 36 9 0 3 19 54 .486 27 2 20 1 .455 3 2 4-4 49 4 3 .946
9 Miller, Jake .313 40-33 112 24 35 4 0 6 24 57 .509 15 5 22 2 .407 3 1 5-5 41 1 0 1.000
6 Morrow, Seth .306 45-43 160 27 49 11 0 7 41 81 .506 13 3 20 5 .363 3 0 1-2 68 3 0 1.000
26 Ramirez, Joseph .298 50-46 151 30 45 10 3 1 20 64 .424 24 6 33 4 .410 2 4 0-0 311 27 3 .991
10 Rice, Reid .296 53-53 196 52 58 14 0 8 37 96 .490 26 9 49 1 .397 3 0 5-7 69 65 13 .912
7 Herd, Dylan .264 45-42 121 20 32 6 2 0 12 42 .347 16 4 28 2 .366 1 4 6-7 57 130 13 .935
8 French, Cameron .259 46-40 139 17 36 5 0 2 25 47 .338 20 2 39 1 .354 3 4 2-2 199 10 4 .981
17 Copeland, Kyler .300 5-1 10 3 3 1 0 1 2 7 .700 1 0 2 0 .364 0 0 0-0 11 0 0 1.000
19 Bonstrom, Cory .299 37-27 97 29 29 6 0 1 10 38 .392 19 7 9 0 .447 0 4 9-11 71 1 1 .986
24 David Muse, John .282 19-11 39 8 11 1 0 4 12 24 .615 8 1 9 1 .417 0 2 1-1 10 29 1 .975
4 Cromer, Cameron .255 38-34 137 20 35 7 0 1 17 45 .328 14 1 23 1 .325 2 3 7-10 52 62 4 .966
13 Thorp, Austin .250 23-6 32 7 8 1 0 3 9 18 .563 1 0 11 0 .273 0 1 0-0 18 23 2 .953
32 Stone, Cache .225 21-10 40 7 9 2 1 2 4 19 .475 4 2 8 2 .319 1 1 1-2 11 10 2 .913
25 McQuain, Blake .212 20-4 33 2 7 0 0 1 4 10 .303 2 1 8 0 .270 1 0 0-0 5 0 0 1.000
12 Pickhardt, Heath .071 11-7 14 3 1 0 0 0 2 1 .071 7 1 2 2 .409 0 1 0-1 43 4 0 1.000
39 Akers, Cody .000 2-0 2 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 2 0 0 0 .500 0 0 1-1 0 1 0 1.000
11 Alexander, Hayden .000 4-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
Totals .299 53-53 1729 355 517 93 16 46 310 780 .451 259 54 346 24 .402 23 30 88-107 1282 451 58 .968
Opponents .303 53-53 1738 357 526 89 10 65 327 830 .478 184 51 378 29 .382 17 22 33-43 1287 487 83 .955

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
18 Bennett, Brant 0.00 1-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 1.1 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 1
36 Bumgarner, Dillon 2.45 0-0 6 0 0 0-0 0 11.0 11 3 3 3 5 1 0 0 .262 2 1 0 0 0
38 Langford, Coby 2.65 1-1 16 0 0 0-1 2 17.0 12 10 5 9 13 1 0 0 .214 0 2 0 3 3
20 Compton, Jordan 2.82 3-0 13 0 0 0-0 5 22.1 15 9 7 9 22 6 0 1 .185 2 1 0 1 1
29 Norman, Patrick 4.22 0-0 10 0 0 0-1 0 10.2 8 5 5 5 10 3 0 1 .216 1 2 0 0 0
33 Davenport, Jacob 4.91 0-0 5 0 0 0-0 0 3.2 2 3 2 3 4 0 0 0 .167 0 0 0 0 1
28 Barta, Jared 4.97 0-2 10 0 0 0-0 0 12.2 14 12 7 4 8 3 1 2 .286 3 3 0 0 1
35 Priest, Connor 5.10 1-3 11 8 0 0-0 0 30.0 34 23 17 18 39 4 1 2 .281 5 6 0 2 3
22 Kroutil, Colby 5.23 1-0 5 0 0 0-0 1 10.1 12 7 6 4 6 2 0 3 .286 0 2 0 0 0
40 Turner, Dylan 5.43 2-4 14 13 1 0-0 0 63.0 77 44 38 15 42 10 1 8 .291 5 3 1 0 4
21 Hauch, Cameron 5.55 3-2 14 2 0 0-0 1 35.2 40 29 22 19 39 4 2 7 .284 3 1 0 1 3
45 Canuteson, Cole 5.58 6-2 14 14 0 0-0 0 69.1 99 52 43 30 67 20 1 9 .340 11 3 5 4 2
16 Carson, Bristol 5.63 3-1 8 7 0 0-1 0 24.0 23 15 15 14 16 6 0 1 .261 4 3 0 1 1
11 Alexander, Hayden 7.71 0-0 3 0 0 0-0 0 4.2 3 4 4 2 7 0 0 2 .188 0 1 0 0 0
34 Barta, Michael 8.07 5-3 14 7 0 0-0 0 54.2 74 53 49 15 53 14 1 12 .318 5 9 0 1 1
30 Sioson, Jackson 9.00 0-1 8 0 0 0-0 0 10.0 20 14 10 3 5 2 0 4 .417 1 2 0 1 0
44 Logsdon, Brody 9.42 0-1 14 0 0 0-0 1 14.1 14 16 15 11 12 4 1 1 .259 3 5 1 1 0
31 Berger, Jakob 11.00 0-1 9 0 0 0-0 0 9.0 20 11 11 5 7 2 0 3 .444 4 2 0 1 0
15 Deeds, Charlie 12.76 2-3 13 2 0 0-0 0 18.1 34 30 26 10 13 6 0 6 .410 3 3 2 1 1
39 Akers, Cody 18.00 0-0 2 0 0 0-0 0 2.0 2 4 4 1 3 0 0 1 .250 0 2 0 0 0
27 Hicks, Wilson 27.00 0-1 4 0 0 0-1 0 2.2 9 9 8 1 5 0 1 2 .529 1 0 0 0 0
37 Craddock, Colton 36.00 0-0 2 0 0 0-0 0 1.0 3 4 4 2 1 1 1 0 .500 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 6.33 28-25 196 53 1 1 10 427.2 526 357 301 184 378 89 10 65 .303 53 51 9 17 22
Opponents 6.23 25-28 157 53 5 0 10 429.0 517 355 297 259 346 93 16 46 .299 63 54 5 23 30



Deeds (4-4), Barta (3-4), Canuteson (3-6), Logsdon (3-3), Bumgarner (2-2), Carson (2-2), Hauch (2-2), Hicks (2-2), Langford (2-3), Priest
(2-2), Compton (1-1), Norman (1-1), Sioson (1-3)   



2023 Southeastern Oklahoma State University Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of May 6, 2023)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
6 Morrow, Seth 71 68 3 0 1.000 1 0 0 — 0 0
12 Pickhardt, Heath 47 43 4 0 1.000 0 5 2 .714 1 0
9 Miller, Jake 42 41 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
17 Copeland, Kyler 11 11 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 2 0
40 Turner, Dylan 7 0 7 0 1.000 0 5 2 .714 0 0
21 Hauch, Cameron 6 3 3 0 1.000 0 2 0 1.000 0 0
25 McQuain, Blake 5 5 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
15 Deeds, Charlie 5 1 4 0 1.000 0 4 0 1.000 0 0
20 Compton, Jordan 4 0 4 0 1.000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
35 Priest, Connor 3 0 3 0 1.000 0 2 0 1.000 0 0
38 Langford, Coby 3 1 2 0 1.000 0 2 1 .667 0 0
22 Kroutil, Colby 3 1 2 0 1.000 1 0 1 — 0 0
34 Barta, Michael 3 1 2 0 1.000 0 3 1 .750 0 0
44 Logsdon, Brody 2 0 2 0 1.000 0 3 0 1.000 0 0
36 Bumgarner, Dillon 2 0 2 0 1.000 1 2 0 1.000 0 0
30 Sioson, Jackson 2 0 2 0 1.000 0 1 2 .333 0 0
28 Barta, Jared 2 0 2 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
39 Akers, Cody 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
18 Bennett, Brant 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
26 Ramirez, Joseph 341 311 27 3 .991 4 28 8 .778 5 1
19 Bonstrom, Cory 73 71 1 1 .986 0 0 0 — 0 0
14 Burroughs, Damon 165 160 2 3 .982 15 0 0 — 0 0
8 French, Cameron 213 199 10 4 .981 19 0 0 — 0 0
24 David Muse, John 40 10 29 1 .975 5 0 0 — 0 0
4 Cromer, Cameron 118 52 62 4 .966 21 0 0 — 0 0
3 Creed, Sam 135 97 33 5 .963 10 0 0 — 0 0
13 Thorp, Austin 43 18 23 2 .953 5 0 0 — 0 0
42 Miles, Matt 56 49 4 3 .946 3 0 0 — 0 0
7 Herd, Dylan 200 57 130 13 .935 24 0 0 — 0 0
32 Stone, Cache 23 11 10 2 .913 3 0 0 — 1 0
10 Rice, Reid 147 69 65 13 .912 9 0 0 — 0 0
45 Canuteson, Cole 13 2 8 3 .769 1 3 3 .500 0 0
29 Norman, Patrick 4 1 2 1 .750 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
16 Carson, Bristol 0 0 0 0 .000 0 2 0 1.000 0 0
37 Craddock, Colton 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
11 Alexander, Hayden 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
31 Berger, Jakob 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
33 Davenport, Jacob 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
27 Hicks, Wilson 0 0 0 0 .000 0 2 0 1.000 0 0
Totals 1791 1282 451 58 .968 122 66 20 .767 9 1
Opponents 1857 1287 487 83 .955 92 176 37 .826 10 0


